U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) 101929146 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings □ □ □ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Government of the United States of America SRI International Internal Address: Department of the Army ATTN: SMDC-LC-H (C. Green) Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger 🖳 Street Address: 106 Wynn Drive Security Agreement Change of Name Other Confirmatory License State: AL Zip: 35805 City: Huntsville Execution Date: May 22, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:__ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6.039.894 Additional numbers attached? 🖳 Yes 🔼 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: U.S. Army Space & Missile Defense Command⁷. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)...........\$ NO FEE Enclosed Internal Address: ATTN: SMDC-LC-H (C. Green) Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 106 Wynn Drive

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy

Zip: 35805

City: Huntsville State: AL

is a true copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

9. Statement and signature.

Christella M. Green

Commissioner of Palents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 31 August 2001

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

REEL: 012391 FRAME: 0564

A	
State of Colifornia	
County of <u>San Mateo</u>	
On May 22, 2001 before	me, Kellynne Y. Ebisui Notary Public
personally appeared <u>Falusyd</u> T.	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
KELLYANNE Y. EBISUI Commission # 1220039 Notary Public - California	whose name is attsfactory evidence to be the person whose name is as subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his her/their authorized capacity (is and that by his her/their signature (s) on the instrument the person (s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person (s) executed the instrument.
San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Jun 15, 2003	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Kellysone 21. Obsoni Signature of Notary Public
	OPTIONAL —
Though the information below is not required by law, it n	may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent attachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Description of Attached Document	
Description of Attached Document (antimation) Title or Type of Document: for Patent No	
Description of Attached Document Confirmation L Title or Type of Document: for Patent No Document Date: May 22, 200	icense to the United States Government (0,039,894; Contract No. DASG 60-95-C-00 Number of Pages:
l l	icense to the United States Government (6,039,894; Contract No. DASG 60-95-C-00) Number of Pages:
Document Date:	icense to the United States Government (6,039,894; Contract No. DASG 60-95-C-00) Number of Pages:
Document Date: Many 22, 200	icense to the United States Government (6,039,894; Contract No. DASG 60-95-C-00) Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: No Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Edward E. Davis	icense to the United States Government (6,039,894; Contract No. DASG 60-95-C-00 Number of Pages: Other signers. Signer's Name:
Document Date:	icense to the United States Government (0,039,894; Contract No. DASG 60-95-C-00 Number of Pages: Other signers.
Document Date:	icense to the United States Government (0,039,894; Contract No. DASG 60-95-C-00 Number of Pages: Other signers. Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s):
Document Date:	Contract No. DASG 60-95-C-00 Number of Pages: Other signers Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner - Limited General
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: No Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Edward E. Davis Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Assistant Secretary Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	Contract No. DASG 60-95-C-00 Number of Pages: Other signers Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner - Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: No Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Edward E. Davis Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Assistant Secretary Partner— Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Contract No. DASG 60 95-C- DE Number of Pages: Other signers. Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: No Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Edward E. Davis Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Assistant Secretary Partner— Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator RIGHT THUMB	Contract No. DASG 60 95-C- DE Number of Pages: Other signers.
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: No Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Edward E. Davis Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Assistant Secretary Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Contract No. DASG 60 95-C- DE Number of Pages: Other signers. Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: No Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Edward E. Davis Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Assistant Secretary Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Contract No. DASG 60 95-C- DE Number of Pages: Other signers. Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: No Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Edward E. Davis Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Assistant Secretary Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: RIGHT THUMB OF SIGNE Top of thumb	Contract No. DASG 60 95-C- DE Number of Pages: Other signers. Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: No Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Edward E. Davis Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Assistant Secretary Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	Signer's Name: Gorporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Top of thumb here
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: No Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Edward E. Davis Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Assistant Secretary Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: RIGHT THUMB OF SIGNE Top of thumb	Signer's Name: Gorporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Top of thumb here
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: No Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Edward E. Davis Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Assistant Secretary Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	Signer's Name: Gorporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Top of thumb here

CONFIRMATORY LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Invention Title: PRODUCTION OF SUBSTANTIALLY MONODISPERSE PHOSPHOR PARTICLES

Inventor(s): Angel Sanjurjo et al.

U.S. Patent No.: 6039894

U.S. Issue Date: 21 March 2000

Agency: ARMY SPACE & STRATEGIC DEFENSE COMMAND

Contract Identification Number: DASG60-95-C-0098

Grantee/Contractor File Number:

The invention identified above is a Subject Invention under 35 U.S.C. 200, et seq., and the Standard Patent Rights clause at 37 CFR 401.14 or FAR 52.227-11, which are included among the terms of the above-identified grant/contract award from the above agency. This document is confirmatory of:

- 1. The nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license granted to the Federal Government in the invention described in the patent application and in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in part, and in any and all patents and re-issues granted thereon; and
- 2. All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above identified grant/contract award and the laws and regulations which are applicable to the award.

Signed this 22nd day of May 2001.

For:

SRI International

333 Ravenswood Avenue Menlo Park, CA 94025

Bv:

Name: Edward E. Davis

Title:

Assistant Secretary, SRI International

RECORDED: 09/07/2001

SEAL

SEE ATTACHED LOOSE CENETIFICATE.

PATENT REEL: 012391 FRAME: 0566